
2025 Oklahoma Baptist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-17   Conf: 25-7   Home: 15-2   Away: 16-9   Neutral: 5-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (317), Opp (349)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (1), Max (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Davis (1), Ryan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Stanford (7), Laskowski (5), Marshall (1), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-
68), Stanford (15-18), Laskowski (12-13), Shaffer (12-14), Barrett (8-11), Max (6-6), Hacker (3-3), Marshall (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Cook, Kaley .390 53-52 172 45 67 11 8 4 21 106 .616 20 1 10 0 .456 0 6 42-43 51 3 0 1.000
12 Greene, Sammie .384 53-53 164 44 63 10 0 11 45 106 .646 20 0 30 0 .444 3 5 36-40 68 2 1 .986
24 Max, Morgan .380 53-53 142 27 54 12 0 13 53 105 .739 37 1 13 0 .503 3 1 5-6 4 22 2 .929
6 Wells, Greenlee .365 53-53 156 38 57 17 1 15 52 121 .776 26 2 28 0 .459 1 0 7-9 52 108 18 .899
5 Stanford, Hailey .296 44-29 81 20 24 3 0 3 11 36 .444 9 3 15 1 .387 0 2 5-6 160 9 2 .988
18 Laskowski, Abby .259 51-46 135 9 35 0 0 2 14 41 .304 7 1 18 3 .299 1 2 0-1 261 11 3 .989
16 Davis, Kaylee .253 44-31 87 18 22 7 0 3 10 38 .437 12 0 14 1 .340 1 6 4-8 67 40 1 .991
4 Hacker, Haley .250 46-43 124 29 31 8 1 6 22 59 .476 11 9 16 0 .352 1 10 8-10 100 26 7 .947
13 Ryan, Ally .240 52-52 146 20 35 3 0 8 30 62 .425 16 7 39 1 .333 5 1 2-2 49 115 19 .896
25 Marshall, Nichelle .255 28-20 51 4 13 0 0 4 17 25 .490 5 0 5 1 .305 3 0 0-0 90 4 0 1.000
17 Bragg, Payton .227 28-3 22 10 5 1 0 0 4 6 .273 5 0 5 1 .370 0 0 1-1 82 5 0 1.000
8 Bordwine, Alli .143 37-9 28 15 4 0 0 0 0 4 .143 1 0 7 0 .172 0 2 5-5 12 1 1 .929
7 Roberts, Meghan .132 30-14 38 6 5 1 0 0 1 6 .158 0 1 13 0 .150 1 1 2-3 24 19 3 .935
2 Shirey, Ayzia .063 35-15 32 7 2 0 1 0 1 4 .125 3 2 5 0 .189 0 3 2-2 18 1 1 .950
9 Bonehill, Erin .050 16-4 20 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .050 0 0 5 1 .050 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
11 Morrow, Cassidy .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .299 53-53 1399 296 418 73 11 69 282 720 .515 172 27 223 9 .382 19 39 120-137 1059 412 62 .960
Opponents .264 53-53 1400 201 369 61 9 24 174 520 .371 142 31 286 10 .343 8 39 29-34 1035 326 57 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Shaffer, Jaycee 2.40 19-3 31 29 17 4-1 1 175.0 175 74 60 51 158 25 2 11 .258 2 6 0 4 21
24 Max, Morgan 2.91 7-9 32 3 2 0-1 8 77.0 74 41 32 35 55 11 3 1 .243 10 17 0 2 7
15 Barrett, Jorja 4.37 10-5 23 21 2 1-0 0 93.0 105 74 58 51 66 20 3 11 .275 11 8 0 2 10
4 Hacker, Haley 10.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 15 12 12 5 7 5 1 1 .405 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.21 36-17 90 53 21 6 9 353.0 369 201 162 142 286 61 9 24 .264 24 31 0 8 39
Opponents 5.26 17-36 105 53 22 1 3 342.0 412 291 257 172 220 71 11 69 .298 21 26 0 19 38



2025 Oklahoma Baptist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Marshall, Nichelle 94 90 4 0 1.000 2 2 1 .667 1 0
17 Bragg, Payton 87 82 5 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cook, Kaley 54 51 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bonehill, Erin 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Davis, Kaylee 108 67 40 1 .991 8 0 0 — 0 0
18 Laskowski, Abby 275 261 11 3 .989 9 12 1 .923 5 0
5 Stanford, Hailey 171 160 9 2 .988 1 15 3 .833 7 0
12 Greene, Sammie 71 68 2 1 .986 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Shaffer, Jaycee 30 6 23 1 .967 0 12 2 .857 0 0
2 Shirey, Ayzia 20 18 1 1 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hacker, Haley 133 100 26 7 .947 4 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Roberts, Meghan 46 24 19 3 .935 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Max, Morgan 28 4 22 2 .929 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
8 Bordwine, Alli 14 12 1 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Barrett, Jorja 37 11 23 3 .919 2 8 3 .727 0 0
6 Wells, Greenlee 178 52 108 18 .899 10 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ryan, Ally 183 49 115 19 .896 3 0 0 — 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Morrow, Cassidy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1533 1059 412 62 .960 47 58 10 .853 13 0
Opponents 1418 1035 326 57 .960 33 237 32 .881 13 1


